- etejnakship-

Regd. Add.: A 601, Floor No. 6, Kailash Business Park, Veer Savarkar Marg, Vikroli (W), Mumbai - 400079 CIN: L85100MH2008PLC179034, Email: instituteofurology@gmail.com Website: www.tejnaksh.com | Tel No.: 022 - 2754 2311

Date:16th December 2024,

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai — 400 001

Scrip Code: 539428

Subject: Announcement of Indian Patent Grant for Pflow – A Milestone Achievement by Dr. Ashish Rawandale Patil

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that **Pflow**, an innovative product designed by Dr. Ashish Rawandale Patil, Managing Director of our Company, has been granted an Indian patent. This is a momentous achievement for Dr. Ashish Rawandale Patil and our organization, as he becomes the only urologist in India to hold **11 patents** to date.

Pflow is a revolutionary, disposable, and portable home-based urine flow measurement test. It empowers individuals to detect potential urinary issues at an early stage, all from the comfort of their own home. This product is aimed at improving the early diagnosis of urinary and kidney-related health concerns, and we believe it has the potential to significantly enhance kidney healthcare in India.

Not only has Pflow received this prestigious patent, but it also gained national recognition when it was featured on **Shark Tank India Season 2, Episode 15**. The appearance on the popular platform highlighted the immense potential of this innovation and showcased its ability to transform the landscape of kidney healthcare.

We would like to take this opportunity to congratulate **Dr. Ashish Rawandale Patil** and the entire Pflow team for this remarkable achievement. This patent marks a significant milestone in the journey of Pflow, and we are excited about the future prospects of this groundbreaking product.

We appreciate your continued support and look forward to sharing more updates as we continue to innovate and make strides in healthcare.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Warm regards, Yours sincerely

Dr. Ashish V Rawandale Managing Director DIN:- 02005733